

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		RFQ No. KC-2023-10-0300
		Date: October 4, 2023
Company Name	<b>9</b> 5	
Company Address	7	
Contact Person		<del></del>
Contact No.	•	<u>=</u>
Email Address	<u>:</u>	
	w	
Company TIN	1	
PhilGEPS Reg. No.	1	
Sir/Madam:		
expenses for the good		arges, VAT or <b>other applicable taxes</b> , and other incidental ate information could be basis for non -compliance. Also, and/or samples, if applicable.
	anufacturer, distributor, or agent in the rized certification to this effect.	Philippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilGEPS Certificate accordance with the Omnibus Sworn State	e, latest Income/Business Tax Return attached format marked as Annex E	ness Permit, Mayor's Permit, PCAB License (if applicable), in and a notarized or unnotarized Omnibus Sworn Statement in B. If awarded, please submit immediately the duly notarized arized. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe SEPS Registration Number.
1680 F.T. Benitez cor October 10,2023 (TU	ner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila <u>or ema</u> ESDAY) Quotations submitted to differe	A to DSWD MIMAROPA Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor ail to: jcgaga-a@dswd.gov.ph not later than 5:00 PM on ent email address(es) as stated above shall not be considered for the Project using this format: [RFQ Number], [Deadline of
Terms and Condition	ns:	HARVY B. CALABIO Administrative Officer V Procurement Section Head
Award shall be r     Price Validity sh	made on per: item basis all be valid until: One Hundred Twen	X total quoted price lot basis
3. Services shall b	e delivered on: 7 to 15 calendar day	s upon receipt of approved PO
4. Place of Deliver	y: DSWD MIMAROPA FIELD OFF	ICE MALATE MANILA CITY
Payment throug  Account Name		nandable Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)Account Number :
	nd Bank of the Philippines accounts	
6. Liquidated Dam		to make full delivery within the time specified above, east equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of
the unperform	ed portion for every day of delay sha	all be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated
damages reach	nes ten percent (10%) of the amount	of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate
	ithout prejudice to other courses of se indicate brand, model and country or	action and remedies available under the circumstances.  f origin.
8. In case of discre	epancy between unit cost and total cos	
9. Please indicate 10. NOTE: "Pros		at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System
		website at www. philgeps.gov.ph to register "
( JEDIOL	IO C. GAGA-A	
Procu	rement Officer	
Telefax: 5336-810	6 to 07 loc. 24052 09190976674 / 09652364341	Signature Over Printed Name (Supplier)



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register

RFQ KC-2023-10-0300

register	t the PHIL	JEPS Wei	osite at www.pniigeps.gov.ph to	Date:	( should be fill-	ed up by suppplier)
Compan	y Name		£	MOP: SHOPPING FOR O	SOODS	
Compan	y Address		<u> </u>	mor . onor rino ron v	30000	
Contact	Person		<u> </u>			
Contact	No.		<u>.                                    </u>			
Email Ad			<u> </u>			
Company			<u>1</u>			
	S Reg. No.					
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	PARTICULARS	Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here either the statement of compliance either "COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be basis for non-compliance."	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	100	рс	CUSTOMIZED POLO SHIRTS			
			Specifications:			
			Color: Blue or Light Blue			
			Design: Embroidered DSWD and KALAHI Logo statement in front			
			Embroidered Slogan in sleeve and DSWD LOGO print in back (Please see attached layout for more details)			
			Type: Unisex, Cotton			
			Size: 20(small), 20(medium), 30(Large), 30(Xlarge)			
			***Nothing follows***			
		-				
			Total Approved Budget for the Contract: Fifty Thousand Pesos only (Php50,000.00)			
				Note: Please specify brand model/origin .		
		Duraha	on and Dalivary of Customized Dala Shirts for the Conduct of Markshop on 3	Cochnical Writing Art of Labor	vino	
PURPOSE: Purchase and Delivery of Customized Polo Shirts for the Conduct of Workshop on Technical Writing, Art of Lobbying, Advocacy and Networking and Interpersonal Relation  KC-2023-10-0300						
PR No.:						WAT
				(Signature over Printed name) Supplier		VAT Non-VAT
IMPORT	ANT. The	winning h	uidder MLIST SIGN the original conv of Pumhase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MMAROPA Re	gion Procurement Section within:	three (3) days	from the date

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD FO MIMAROPA Region, Procurement Section within three (3) days from the date advance copy was served thru email. F AILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension or blacklisting in DSWD's future biddings.



## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION RECEIVING FORM

Hereby certify that I		, of
5		has received the Request for
Quotation RFQ No.	KC-2023-10-0300	from DSWD MIMAROPA Region intended for the
	ry of Customized Polo Sh rking and Interpersonal Re	irts for the Conduct of Workshop on Technical Writing, Art of Lobbying lation
Certified by:		
(Signature Over Printe	d Name of Supplier)	
Contact: Email Address:	***************************************	
RFQ Delivered by:		
(Signature Over Printer Position:	d Name of Canvasser)	
Date / Time of Delivery	:	
Note: This form shall b	e used and issued in cases v	when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service

